
THE LONDON GAZETTE, JUNE 20, 1905. 4331

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1903—continued.

SUMMARY OP EETURNS.

Period:

Week ended June 17, 1905 ...

!

1904...
1903...
1902...

Total for 24 weeks, 1905

f 1904Corresponding period J 1003'"
in \1902!."

Anthrax.

O

No.

18

14
9

16

504

504
399
358

1

S
• 'a

No.

27

19
10
21

734

789
623
599

Foot-
and-Month

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

...

1

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

'-t
ac

fc
ed

,

No.

...

120

Glanders
(including

Farcy).

O
ut

br
ea

ks
.

No.

31

29
40
17

567

692
624
614

A
ni

m
al

s 
A

tt
ac

k
ed

.

'

No.

50

53
63
36

1,013

1,279
1,024

963

Rahi

Cat
Confij

ajr
i—

No

...

12

«H.

968
rmed.

oi

No.

*2

...

2

Sheep-

1
J3

o

No.

2

4
9
5

643

1,050
1,146
1,076

Swine- Kcve< .

.
O

ut
br

ea
ks

No.

20

42
63
57

377

718
783
803

Sw
in

e 
S

la
ug

ht
. r

c.
l 

'
a?

 
D

is
ea

se
d 

01
E

xp
os

ed
 

to
 

In
-

fe
ct

io
n.
 .

 
'

No.

62

138
271
185

1,780

3,607
3,603
3,834

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 20th June, 1905.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price -of BRITISH CORN,
per Quarter of 8 Bushels, Imperial Measure*, as received from the Inspectors
of Corn Returns in the Week ended 17th June, 1905, pursuant to
the Corn Returns. Act, 1882.

British Corn.

WHEAT . .

BARLEY

OATS .. ..

Quantities Sold.

Qrs. Bus.

12,819 1

1,171 4

3,992 6

Average Price.

Si A.
31 7

26 0

19 1

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding1 Week in each of the Years from 1898 to 1904.

Corresponding
Week in

1898
1899
1900

. 1901
1902
1903
1904

I

Quantities Sold. '

Wheat.

Qrs. Bus.
15,090 3
71,204 3
54,324 1
29,695 0
25,926 2
42,300 6
32,178 6

Barley.

Qrs. Bus.
168 4
262 2

1,312 2
336 3
371 1

1,523 4
942 4

Oatis.

Qrs. Bus.
4,282 6
6,039 5
5,344 1

•6,552 1
4,295 4
9,431 2. ,
9,553 4

Average Price.

Wheat.

s. d.
40 8
25 7
25 9
27 6
30 6
27 6
26 5

Barley.

s. d.
24 3
26 2
23 5
23 2
23 5
20 7
18 2

Oats.

s. d.
20 7
17 11
18 11
20 3
23 0
18 3
16 8

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British
Corn are made to the local inspector of Cora Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel
or by weight or by a weighed measure that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel,
and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at tho rate of sixty
imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and
thirtyruine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

"Board of Agriculture and Fisheries,
3, St. James's Square, London, S.W. ' WM. SOMBKVILLE.

17th June, 1905.


