DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1903—continued. SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.		Sheep- Scab	Swine-Fever.	
Period:	Ontbreaks.	Animals Attacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Astacked.	Outbreaks.	Animals Attacked.		Orher Page See	Outbreaks Reported.	Outbreaks	Swine Slaughtr red as Diseased or Exposed to Infection.
•	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No	No.	No.	No.	No.
Week ended June 17, 1905	18	27	<i>,</i>		31	50	·	•••	. 2	20	62
Corresponding week in { 1904 1903 1902		19 10 21		 	29 40 17	53 63 36	•••	 2	4 9 5	42 63 57	138 271 185
Total for 24 weeks, 1905	504	734		.,.	567	1,013			643	377	1,780
Corresponding period $ \begin{cases} 1904\\ 1903\\ 1902 \end{cases} $	504 399 358	789 623 599	ï	120	692 624 514	1,279 1,024 963	12	 2	1,050 1,146 1,076	718 783 803	3,607 3,603 3,834

Note.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only. Board of Agriculture and Fisheries, 20th June, 1905.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of British Corn, per Quarter of 8 Bushels, Imperial Measure*, as received from the Inspectors of Corn Returns in the Week ended 17th June, 1905, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882.

British Corn.						Quantities	Average Price.			
WHEAT		• •	. •	••		Qrs. 12,819	Bus.	s. 31	d. 7	
BARLEY		••	••	••		1,171	4	26	0	
OATS	• •	••	• •	••, ,	••	3,992	6	19	1	•

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1898 to 1904.

Corresponding				Quantities Sold	Average Price.			
Week	in Ö		Wheat.	Barley.	Oatis.	Wheat.	Barley.	Oats.
1898 1899 1900 1901 1902 1903 1904	***	•••	Qrs. Bus. 15,096 3 71,204 3 54,324 1 29,695 0 25,926 2 42,300 6 32,178 5	Qrs. Bus. 168 4 262 2 1,312 2 336 3 371 1 1,523 4 942 4	Qrs. Bus. 4,282 6 6,039 5 5,344 1 8,552 1 4,295 4 9,431 2 9,558 4	s. d. 40 8 25 7 25 9 27 6 30 6 27 6 26 5	s. d. 24 3 26 2 23 5 23 5 23 5 20 7 18 2	s. d 20 7 17 11 18 11 20 3 23 0 18 3 16 8

^{*} Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel or by weight or by a weighed measure that officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel, and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries,

^{3,} St. James's Square, London, S.W. 17th June, 1905.